described in Government Code 21548. 

Upon Public Employees’ Retirement System or Social Security Retirement or upon the death of 

an employee, the sick leave balance of an employee with less than fifteen (15) continuous years of 

County service shall be reduced by one hundred seventy-six (176) hours. The employee or the 

employee's estate shall be entitled to fifty per cent (50%) of the value of the sick leave remaining, 

if any. After fifteen (15) continuous years of County service and upon Public Employees' 

Retirement System or Social Security retirement or upon the death of any employee, the employee